bill codifies that definition and clarifies existing law. 3 

"(22)(30) MINOR VIOLATION.  4 

"a. Any violation of this chapter in which the 5 

public official or public employee receives an economic gain 6 

in an amount less than two hundred fifty dollars ($250) one 7 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or the governmental 8 

entity has an economic loss of less than two hundred fifty 9 

dollars ($250) one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 10 

"b. Any violation of this chapter by a public 11 

employee as determined in the discretion of the commission 12 

based upon consideration of the following factors: 13 

"1. The public employee had made substantial or full 14 

restitution to the victim or victims.

[...]

"(2) Any person appointed as a All public employees 22 

official and any person employed as a public employee at the 23 

state, county, or municipal level of government or their 24 

instrumentalities who occupyies a position whose the base pay 25 

of which is seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more 26 

annually, as adjusted by the commission by January 31 of each 27 

year to reflect changes in the U.S. Department of Labor's 28 

Consumer Price Index, or a successor index. 29 

"(3) All candidates, provided the statement is filed 1

[...]

the commission unanimously votes to exempt the class of 20 

supervisors and the Attorney General provides written 21 

approval, and the commission determines all of the following 22 

factors exist: 23 

“(i) The average base pay for the class of 24 

supervisor is substantially less than seventy five thousand 25 

dollars ($75,000). 26 

“(ii) The number of persons occupying the class of 27 

supervisor is substantially greater than other classes. 28 

“(iii) The class of supervisor is limited to public 1 

employees at the county or municipal level of government 2 

“(iv) The class of supervisors consists of 3

[...]

($1,000) and less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000); at 28 

least ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and less than fifty 29 

thousand dollars ($50,000); at least fifty thousand dollars 1 

($50,000) and less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars 2 

($150,000); at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars 3 

($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 4 

($250,000); or at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars 5 

($250,000) or more. The person reporting shall also name any 6 

business or subsidiary thereof in which he or she or his or 7 

her spouse or dependents, jointly or severally, own five 8 

percent or more of the stock or in which he or she or his or 9 

her spouse or dependents serves as an officer, director, 10

[...]

following categorical amounts: Less than one thousand dollars 25 

($1,000); more than one thousand dollars ($1,000) and less 26 

than ten thousand dollars ($10,000); at least ten thousand 27 

dollars ($10,000) and less than twenty-five thousand dollars 28 

($25,000); at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and 29 

less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); at least fifty 1 

thousand dollars ($50,000) and less than one hundred thousand 2 

dollars ($100,000); at least one hundred thousand dollars 3 

($100,000) and less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars 4 

($150,000); at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars 5 

($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 6 

($250,000); or at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars 7 

($250,000) or more. 8 

"(5) If retainers are in existence or contracted for 9 

in any of the above categories of clients, a listing of the 10 

categories along with the anticipated income to be expected 11 

annually from each category of clients shall be shown in the 12